CUMBERLAND PIPE AND STEEL SUPPLY CO. 11901 UPPER POTOMAC IND. PARK CUMBERLAND, MD 21501 PHONE: 301 729 6100 FAX: 301 729 6211

FAXSIMILE COVER LETTER

DATE: 01-27-2020

NAME: Crysatal Hustead

LOCATION: WVA DOH (FAx 304 558 3970)

PHONE:

FROM: Russ O'Baker

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES _12___INCLUDING COVER LETTER

Good morning

Please accept our quote for your Bid DOT2000000109

Thanks

Russ Obaker Inside Salesman

Phone 301 729 6100

Fax 301 729 6211

Email robaker@cumberlandpipeandsteel.com





Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 19 ~ Highways

Proc Folder: 672223

Ooc Description: STEEL REINFORCING BARS FOR CONCRETE (05200258)

Proc Typo: Gentral Purchase Order

Deto Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Vorslon
2020-01-16	2020-02-04	CRFQ 0803 DOT200000109	1
	13:30:00	1	

25305

BIDIREGEVIDIO LOGATIONI

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

US

W

2020 JAN 27 AM 10: 14

WV PURCHASING

MANDOR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE Comberland PIPE + Steel 11901 UPPER POTOMAC INDUSTRIAL PARIC 2mberland MD 21502 301729 6100

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Cryslal G Huslead (304) 558-2402

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

FEINA 25-1368979 All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Pago: 1

FORM ID: WW-PRC-CRFQ-001

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE OF STEEL REINFORCING BARS FOR CONCRETE FOR DISTRICT FIVE (6) PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL, G. HUSTEAD WW. GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT FIVE		DISTRICT FIVE	
PO BOX 99		2120 NORTHWEST TURN	IPIKE
BURLINGTON	WV26710	BURLINGTON	WV 26710-0098
ŲS		US	

Lino	Comm Ln Dosc	Qty	Unit lasue	Unit Price	Total Prica
1	Reber #4 at 20' length Grade 60	1048,00000	EA	\$ 5.80	\$ 5554.40

Extended Description:

Steel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete

INVOICETAN			· 1000年1月1日 - 1000年1月 - 100
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE	
PO BOX 99		2120 NORTHWEST TURN	PIKE
BURLINGTON	WV26710	BURLINGTON	vvv 26710-0099
us		us	3

Line	Comm Ln Deec	Qty	Unil Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Rebar #4 at 30' length Grade 60	400.00000	EA	\$ 1.95	\$ 3/80.00

Comm Codo	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description :

Steel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT FIVE
PO BOX 99
BURLINGTON
WV26710
BURLINGTON
WV 26710-0099
US

Line	Comm Ln Deec	Qty	Unit lesve	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Rebar #6 at 20' length Grade 60	1342.00000	EA #	8.20	\$ 11,004. 40

Comm Code	Manufacturor	Specification	* Modal #	
30103623		-		

Extended Description:

Steel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete

THE THE SAME FEED ONLY	5,6 7,4 49 (1,65) (1,64) (15)		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
PO BOX 99		2120 NORTHWEST TURNP	IIKE
BURLINGTON	W26710	BURLINGTON	VVV 26710-0099
ŲS		US	

Lina	Comm Ln Doec	Qly	ousel tinU	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Rebar #5 at 30' length Grade 60	640.00000	EA #	12.25	\$ 1840.00

Comm Code	Manufacturor	Specification	Model #
30103623			
l			

Extended Description:

Steel Reinforcing Bers for Concrete

INVOIGE 76-		OF PERSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE	
PO BOX 99		2120 NORTHWEST TURNS	PIKE
BURLINGTON	WV 26710	BURLINGTON	WV 26710-0099
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Dosc	Qty	Unit Issua	Unit Prico	Total Price
5	Rebar #6 at 20' length Grade 60	465,00000	EA A	\$ 11.60	\$ 5394.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer Manufacturer	Spec	fication	Modal #	
30103823			****		•
Extended D	escription :			10.000000	
Steel Reinfo	orcing Bars for Concrete				
INVelte rice		W 1.2	SELLING TO THE SELLING		
	OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHW	AYS	
DISTRICT	FIVE		DISTRICT FIVE		
PO BOX 9	9		2120 NORTHWEST T	URNPIKE	
BURLINGT	ON WV26710		BURLINGTON	w	28710-0099
us			us		
Line	Comm Ln Daec	Dty	Unil Iseuo	Unit Price	Total Prico
6	Rebar#6 at 30' length Grade 60	400.00000	EA A	1745	\$ 1981.00
			4	//	0700
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Speci	fication	Model #	
30103623	The state of the s				
Extanded Di	ascription :				
Stoel Reinfo	orcing Bars for Concrete				
।।।।१०।व=१७		R. Green, J.	OHE TO		
DIVISION (OF HIGHWAYS FIVE		DIVISION OF HIGHW	AYS	
PO BOX 99	9		2120 NORTHWEST T	URNPIKE	
BURLINGT	ON WV 26710		BURLINGTON	W	26710-0099
us			US		
Lina	Comm Ln Dosc	Qty	Un)i leavo	Unit Price	Total Price
Line 7	Reber #8 at 20' length Grade 60	1086,00000	EA A	20.50	\$22,263.00
			4	20.00	00,000
Comm Code	Manufacturar	9pecl	fication	Model #	
2211111 2000		WANTED BEING THE PARTY OF THE P			

Extended Description:

30103623

Steel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete

Total Drice

iidvoid-lie	THE SHAPE STATE	DAHIRITON SAME AND ME			
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE			
PO BOX 99		2120 NORTHWEST TURN	2120 NORTHWEST TURNPIKE		
BURLINGTON	WV26710	BURLINGTON	WV 26710-0099		
us		us			

Lino	Comm Ln Desa	Qty	DUIT IR	RNG	Ontrio	TOTALTTICO
8	Rebar #8 at 30' length Grade 60	500.00000	EA	\$	30.95	\$15.415.00
Comm Code	Manufecturor	Specification			Model #	
30103623						

Extended Description :

Steel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete

Line Event Oate
1 VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE 2020-01-24

Exhibit A Pricing Page

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Cost
ł	1048	Ľ۸	Rehar #4 at 20' length Grade 60	5.30	5554.40
2	400	EA	Rober #4 at 30' length Grade 60	7.95	3180.00
3	1342	HV	Rober #5 at 20' longth Grade 60	8.20	11,004.40
1	640	EV	Rebar #5 nt 30' length Grade 60	12.25	7840.00
3	465	EA	Rebor #6 to 20' length Grade 60	11.60	5394.00
6	400	EA	Robar #6 at 30' length Grade 60	17.45	6980.00
7	1086	EA	Rebar #8 at 20' length Grade 60	20.50	22,263.00
8	500	EA	Robar #8 at 30' length Grade 60	30.95	15,415.00

VENDOR NAME	CUMBERLAND PIPE + STEEL	
VENDOR ADDRESS	1901 UPPER PODMAC FNO PARIL	57
PHONE #	301 129 6100	
EMAII.	COBAKERE amberland ARAND Steel.	CO
SIGNATURE	Russelle C O'Beser Ar.	

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Ve. Code & 6D-1-2) PERHITER, INC. Name of Contracting Business Entity: Company prof & STELL SUPPLYED. ___ Address: ___ 11901 (MARK / BranIAC IND. 10K Name of Authorized Agent: JENDY MAINES Address: ACTOONA 18 16602 CUMBORUSNIA, MO 21502 Contract Number: Contract Description: WV DOH Governmental agency awarding contract: Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or researably anticipated by the contracting business entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary): 1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. 2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entitles) Check here if none, otherwise (let entity/individual names below. DONNA SATOW 3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract) Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. State of Dennsylvania County of Blair Tendy maines __, the euthorized egent of the contracting business antity listed above, being duty swom, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under cath and under the penalty of pedury. Bouner K- to un. Notary Public's Signature To be completed by State Agency; Date Received by State Agency: Commission Supressivants - Notary Seal Blor Collegisto June 8, 2018

My Commission Expires Jul 31, 2023

Commission Number 1062034 Oale autimitted to Ethics Commission: Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:

per II

7003 ☑009/012

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Ve. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroil taxes, properly taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Vs. Code \$8A-3-10s, no contract or renewal of env contract may be awarded by the etate or any of its political subdivisions to any vandor or prospective vandor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand delians in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition deted above does not apply where a vender has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter sleven of the W. Vs. Code, workers' comparabilish premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vender has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vender is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, jex or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political authorities because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninstred employers fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Ve. Code § 23-20-2, failure to maintain mendatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to maintain and employer to not in employer default if it has embland that a repayment agreement with the frequence Commissioner and remains in compilance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vandor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vandor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a partion of the banafit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vandor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

APPIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under pensity of law for false ewearing (W. Vs. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

New Promises
and Steel
Detta: 1/21/20
/
. Je mary 20 2.5
_ 20 <u>AJ</u> .
ARY PUBLIC BOSENIA PC Sty weeking

Conimonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Sual BONNIE K GREEN - Notary Public Blair County My Commission Expires Jul 31, 3033 Commission Number 1062034 Purchasing Affidevil (Revised \$1/19/2018)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2000000100

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bld disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addends and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received; (Check the box next to each addendum	racelved)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal repudiscussion held between Vendor's repu	receipt of addends may be cause for rejection of this bid resentation made or assumed to be made during any oral escntatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only dded to the specifications by an official addendum is
Augherland F	ipe + Steel
Gendy Maines	
Authorized Signature	
1/21/20	
Date	
	1 1 1 1 4 to submissed with the hid to avendite

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Rouse OBaker,	Sules	
(Name, Title) Russ OBaker 1	Sales	-
(Printed Name and Title)		
(Address) 860 - 644 - 286 2	ext 310	301-729-6211
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) Tobaker (a. Cumber)	lard pipea	ndsteel . com
(email address)	,	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Cumperland Pipe	4 Steal
(Company)	
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name	Accountant
Tendy Maines (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Rep	
	resentative)
1/21/20	
(Date)	4
814-944-1631	814 -944 -1635
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) Ekt 2	19

ACCORD	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

DATE (MINIDOMYYY) 09/19/2019

thi	PORTANT: If the certificate troider BUBROGATION 13 WAIVED, aubject a certificate does not conferrights to	to the	terme and conditions of the children holder in Neu of such	policy, certain ; andersament(s).	olicies may	require an endarsement.	A slatement
_	UCRA			SONYACY Jane Bobik			
Laurel Insurence Management, Inc.				(ALC. No. Pro): (814) 344-6506 [ALC. No. Pro): (614) 344-8226			
	Box 324		[3]	Siese Jane	mos.enlm		
arre	olitown PA 15722			INSURESION AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC I
,				MANAGE A: Cincinnati Insurance			10877
JUA	ED .			IMPURER #:			
	Cumberland Pipe & Steel Supp	olv	65	INSURER C:			
	Division of Pacinter, Inc.		5"	INSURER D:			
	P. O. Box 112			INCURER &:			
	Altona PA 16603		T	(Neuren ?)			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
A	CLADISMADE X OCCUR					The second secon	s 100,000
	ODNINERCIAL GENERAL UARIUTY			10/01/2019	10/01 /2020	DAWAGE TO RENTED	4 1,000,000 4 100,000
			EPP0270582				s 5,000
r						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	1,000,000
1	BENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	1,000,000
Ľ	POLICY TRO					THE REPORT OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PAR	2,000,000
+	LUYOMOBILE LIABILITY					(CA AGOUGH)	1,000,000
1	ANYAUTO	1				BODILY (MURRY (Per person)	
IJ÷.	MAINDIG		EBA0379582	10/01/2019	10/01/2020	BODILY INJURY (For ecoldent)	
۱ř	OWNED SCHEOULED		PRIVATE LAND			PROPERTY DAMAGE	S
۱ř	OWNED SCHEOULED		ED/MI (6-30E	1		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per ecrision)	
3	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOB		ED/ME/ 6-742				
3	OWNED SCHEOULED		EDVINI (SOL			EACH OCCURRENCE	10,000,000
3	MAED ALTOB ONLY S ALTOB ONLY ALTOB ONLY S ALTOB ONLY ALTOB ONLY		EPP0279582	10/01/2019	10/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	
2	OWNED ALTOS ONLY BOOKED ALTOS ONLY WINDOWNED ALTOS ONLY WINDOWNED ALTOS ONLY CLAIMS-MADE.			10/01/2019	10/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	10,000,000
2	OWNED ALTOS ONLY B SCHEOULED ALTOS ONLY B AL			16/01/2019	10/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	10,000,000
2	OWNED ALTOS ONLY B SCHEOULED ALTOS ONLY BROCKERS LIABLITY OLD RETENTION S CHEOUSED ALTOS ONLY BROCKERS COMPENSATION ON PROPERTIES OF SCHEOUSED ALTOS ONLY BROCKERS COMPENSATION OF SCHEOUSED ALTOS ONLY BROCKERS COMPENSATION OF SCHEOUSED ALTOS ONLY BROCKERS OF SCHEOUSED ALTOS ONLY BROCKERS ONLY BRO	N/A		10/01/2019	10/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	10,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more apace in required) State of WV is added as Additional insured.

EPP0279582

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION					
State of WV 1900 Kanawke Blvd. E. Bldg 6	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
Charleston, WV 25305	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE STOM CALLEDS					

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

\$6,730,000

Blanket Bldg. - Limits

10/01/2020

10/01/2019